BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution congratulating Terry MacDonald on her retirement from the Common Council – City Clerk's Office.

WHEREAS,

TERRY MacDONALD

retired as the business operations manager on June 9, 2023 after XX years of dedicated service to the Common Council - City Clerk's Office and the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Terry MacDonald on her retirement from the Common Council - City Clerk's Office, and wishes for her a future of health and happiness; and, be it; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to Terry MacDonald, an outstanding employee.

Introduced and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 31, 2023: Mark A. Borkowski, Andrea M. Pratt, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman, Lamont Westmoreland, Milele A. Coggs, Khalif J. Rainey, JoCasta Zamarripa, Larresa Taylor, Michael J. Murphy, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, Marina Dimitrijevic, and Russell W. Stamper, II.